seeking entrance into the sports industry. With the growing trend of women 
facing differences in the sports industry, an exploration of the connection 
between professional challenges and the perception of future professions is 
necessary. A convenience sample of one hundred and fifty one (N=151) 
subjects who possessed sport related academic majors were selected to 
participate in the study. The subjects' ages, racial groups, classifications, and 
university or college of attendance varied.  Two of the sites surveyed were 
classified as Historically Black Colleges and Universities.

[...]

The purpose of this study is to investigate the perception of gender disparities 
of women in the sports industry from students seeking entrance into the sports 
industry. Analysis of data from the present study represents results from a 
convenience sample of one hundred and fifty-one (N=151) subjects who possessed 
sport related academic majors data, using a modified version of the Career 
Pathway Survey (CPS). As reported in the results, 59.6% of the participants were 
female, 40.4% were male. The study employed an age range from eighteen and